SWITCHGEAR  MANUFACTURING COMPANY
7654800/2023/EEMRT-ENE51
136
admin
New Stamp
admin
minimum plinth
admin

1. Manufacturer’s Name & Address of manufacture  Switchgear Manufacturing Company Pvt. Ltd,
Gandrajupalle, Chittoor Dist
2. Type Designation  Horizontal Double Break, DBR
3. Applicable Standard  IS: 9921 (Part I to V) / IEC: 62271-102
4. Rated voltage (kV) 145
5. Rated Frequency (Hz) 50
6. Outdoor / Indoor  Outdoor
7. Whether all three poles are ganged together
mechanically / electrically
 Mechanically ganged
8. Rated normal current
 a) Under normal condition as per IS/ IEC (Amps) 2000Amps
 b) Under site conditions (Amps) 2000
9. Rated short time withstand current for 1 sec. for
Isolator & Earth switch
(kA rms) 31.5
10. Rated peak withstand short circuit current for
Isolator & Earth switch
kAp 78.75
11. Rated short circuit making current KA For No-load operated Isolator making current is
not applicable. But shall carry peak short circuit
current of 78.75kAp
12. Rated Magnetizing current / Capacitive current
make/break capacity at 0.15% p.f.
(Amp) 0.7 Amps at 0.15 Pf (Assigned value)
13. Temperature rise over ambient temperature 50C
at site corresponding to
 a) Maximum continuous current (o C)
Within 55 oC
 b) Short time current (o C)
14. Rated Insulation level
 a) 1.2/50 microsecond lightning impulse
withstand voltage (+ve or –ve polarity)
 i) To earth KV(peak) ± 650
 ii) Across the open Isolator KV(peak)
 - One terminal lightning Impulse  ± 750
 - Opposite terminal power frequency  Not Applicable
 b) 250 / 2500 microsecond switching impulse
withstand voltage
 i) To earth KV(peak) Not Applicable
 ii) Across the open Isolator
 - One terminal lightning Impulse KV(peak) Not Applicable
 - Opposite terminal power frequency KV(peak) Not Applicable
 c) One minute power frequency withstand
voltage
 i) To earth KV (rms) 275
 ii) Across the terminals of open
Isolator
KV (rms) 315
15. Corona extinction voltage KV (rms) 105
16. Radio Interference voltage at 0.5 MHz and 2
MHz at 92 kV (rms)
(micro-
volt)
500 mV at 92 kV (rms)
7654800/2023/EEMRT-ENE51
141
admin
New Stamp
admin
CE
SWITCHGEAR MANUFACTURING COMPANY PVT. LTD
CUSTOMER : TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF ANDHRA PRADESH LIMITED
17. Rated mechanical terminal loads
 a) Longitudinal (or straight) N 500
 b) Transverse (or cross) N 170
18. Total operating time
 a) Opening time (Sec.) 12 sec. or less
 b) Closing time (Sec.) 12 sec. or less
19. Main contacts (Fixed and Moving) of Isolator
 a) Type  Main switch: High Pressure, Reverse Loop,
Pressure reliving Type with Turn & Twist